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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DCCC, 

Plaintiff, 

v. Civil Action No. 24-cv-2935 (RDM) 

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, 

Defendant, 

NRSC, 

Intervenor-Defendant. 

INTERVENOR-DEFENDANT NRSC’S MOTION TO DISMISS THE AMENDED 
COMPLAINT 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b), LCvR 7, and this Court’s January 16, 

2025 scheduling order, Intervenor-Defendant NRSC respectfully requests that the Court dismiss 

with prejudice Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint (Dkt. 28). A memorandum of points and authorities 

in support of the Motion and a proposed order are attached hereto.  See LCvR 7(a), (c). 

Dated: February 7, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Stephen J. Obermeier 
Michael E. Toner (D.C. Bar No. 439707) 
Brandis L. Zehr (D.C. Bar No. 996202) 
Stephen J. Obermeier (D.C. Bar No. 979667) 
Jeremy J. Broggi (D.C. Bar No. 1191522) 
Boyd Garriott (D.C. Bar No. 1617468) 
WILEY REIN LLP 
2050 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 719-7000 
sobermeier@wiley.law 

Counsel for the NRSC 

mailto:sobermeier@wiley.law
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 7, 2025, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

document to be served upon all counsel of record registered with the Court’s ECF system, by 

electronic service via the Court’s ECF transmission facilities. 

Christopher D. Dodge 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-987-4928 
Cdodge@elias.Law 

Tyler Bishop 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-985-0628 
Tbishop@elias.Law 

Aria C. Branch 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
250 Massachusetts Avenue NW Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-968-4518 
Abranch@elias.Law 

Blake Ledford Weiman 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20463 
202-694-1464 
Bweiman@fec.Gov 

Christopher H Bell 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 1st Street NE Suite 1111 
Washington, DC 20002 
202-694-1330 
Chbell@fec.Gov 

Gregory John Mueller 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 First Street NE 

mailto:Chbell@fec.Gov
mailto:Bweiman@fec.Gov
mailto:Abranch@elias.Law
mailto:Tbishop@elias.Law
mailto:Cdodge@elias.Law
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Washington, DC 20463 
(202) 694-1650 
Gmueller@fec.Gov 

Shaina J Ward 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 First Street NE 
Washington, DC 20463 
202-694-1566 
Sward@fec.Gov 

Sophia Golvach 
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 
1050 First Street NE 
Washington, DC 20463 
202-694-1644 
Sgolvach@fec.Gov 

/s/  Stephen J. Obermeier 
Stephen J. Obermeier (D.C. Bar No. 919667) 

mailto:Sgolvach@fec.Gov
mailto:Sward@fec.Gov
mailto:Gmueller@fec.Gov

